
19-City Tour Dates 
DATE TIME & CITY LOCATION 

Monday Jan. 13 1 pm: Windsor Local 444/200 
1855 Turner Road  Windsor, ON  N8W 3K2 

Tuesday Jan. 14 1 pm: London Local 27 
606 First Street London, ON  N5V 2A2 

Tuesday Jan. 14 7 pm: Kitchener Local 1524 
600 Wabanaki Drive  Kitchener, ON  N2C 2K4 

Wednesday Jan. 15 9 am: GTA East 
(Oshawa) 

Local 222 
1425 Phillip Murray Ave. Oshawa, ON  L1J 8L4 

Wednesday Jan. 15 1 pm: GTA West 
(Brampton) 

Local 1285 
23 Regan Road  Brampton, ON  L7A 1B2  

Friday Jan. 24 9 am: St. Catharines Local 199 
124 BUNTING ROAD,  St. Catharines, ON  L2P 3G5 

Monday Jan. 27 9 am: Winnipeg Union Centre 
206-275 Broadway, Winnipeg, MB  R3C 4M6 

Wednesday Jan. 29 9 am: Thunder Bay Hoito Restaurant 
314 Bay Street, Thunder Bay, ON  P7B 1S1 

Wednesday, Jan. 29 1:00pm: Sudbury Local 598 
2550 Richard Lake Drive, Sudbury, ON  P3G 0A3 

Tuesday/Wednesday 
Feb. 11/12 

Quebec City (in 

conjunction with  
Hôtel Hilton à Québec 
1100, Boulevard René-Lévesque Est.   
Québec, QC  G1R 4P3 

Thursday Feb. 13 Noon: Ottawa Ottawa Area Office 
5 Gurdwara Drive ,Ottawa, ON  K2E 7X6 

Monday Feb. 17 9 am: Vancouver New West Office 
326 – 12th Street, 2nd Floor,  
New Westminster, BC  V3M 4H6 

Monday Feb. 17 6 pm: Prince George Coast Inn of the North – Tabor Room 
770 Brunswick Street,  Prince George, BC  V2L 2C2 

   



19-City Tour Dates 

DATE TIME & CITY LOCATION 

Tuesday Feb. 18 1 pm: Edmonton Commonwealth Recreation Centre 
11000 Stadium Road N.W.  Edmonton, AB  T5H 4E2 

Wednesday Feb. 19 9 am: Fort McMurray Local 707A 
201-10020 Franklin Ave. Fort McMurray, AB  T9H 2K6 

Thursday Feb. 20 9 am: Saskatoon Delta Bessborough – William Pascoe Rm. 
601 Spadina Cres. East, Saskatoon, SK  S7K 3G8 

Thursday Feb. 20 6 pm: Regina Local 1S 
3525 Pasqua St. Regina, SK  S4S 7G9 

Tuesday Feb. 25 Noon: Moncton Moncton Lyon’s Club 
55 Mark Ave.  Moncton, NB  E1C 7G8 

Wednesday Feb. 26 1 pm: Halifax Delta Halifax - Bluenose Ballroom 
1990 Barrington Street, Halifax, NS 

Thursday Feb. 27 9 am: St. John’s St. Teresa’s Parish Hall 
120 Mundy Pond Road,  St. John’s, NL  A1E 1V1 
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